National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS90C032QML
LVDS Quad CMOS Differential Line Receiver
General Description
The DS90C032 is a quad CMOS differential line receiver

n Pin compatible with DS26C32A
n Compatible with IEEE 1596.3 SCI LVDS standard
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
DS90C032E-QML 5962–9583401Q2A E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
DS90C032W-QML 5962–9583401QFA W16A 16LD Ceramic Flatpack
DS90C032WG-QML 5962–9583401QZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
DS90C032W-QMLV 5962–9583401VFA W16A 16LD Ceramic Flatpack
DS90C032WG-QMLV 5962–9583401VZA WG16A 16LD Ceramic SOIC
DS90C032WLQMLV 5962L9583401VFA
50K rd(Si)
W16A 16LD Ceramic Flatpack
DS90C032WGLQMLV 5962L9583401VZA